Water Act, which has jurisdiction over the indirect discharges to and the discharges from such a treatment 

works. 

“Significant industrial user” means, except as provided in (3) and (4) below:  

(1) An industrial user subject to categorical pretreatment standards; or  

(2) An industrial user that: (a) discharges an average of twenty-five thousand (25,000) 

gpd or more of process wastewater to the POTW (excluding sanitary, noncontact cooling, and 

boiler blowdown wastewater); (b) contributes a process wastestream that makes up five percent 

(5%) or more of the average dry weather hydraulic or organic capacity of the POTW treatment

[...]

will take to prevent sanitary sewer line restriction and increased POTW maintenance. 

3. Grease removal device requirements. 

a.  Grease interceptors shall be seven hundred fifty (750) gallon minimum capacity and 

provide a minimum of thirty (30) minutes retention time at total peak flow.  The maximum 

size shall be two thousand, five hundred (2,500) gallons.  A series of interceptors may be 

necessary for grease interceptor capacities greater than two thousand, five hundred (2,500) 

gallons based on cleaning and maintenance frequency. 

b.  Grease traps, when permitted, shall be fifty (50) gpm flow rated or provide one hundred 

(100) pound grease capacity.  Grease traps require a flow restriction device. 

c.  Other grease removal devices may be allowed by the director if it is shown that an